## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Romacorp, Inc.		03/27/2006	CORPORATION:
Roma Dining LP		03/27/2006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ableco Finance LLC
Street Address:	11812 San Vicente Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90049
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1789031	BEST RIBS IN AMERICA
Registration Number:	1809728	BEST RIBS IN AMERICA
Registration Number:	2867577	TONY ROMA'S RIB GRILL EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1318693	TONY ROMA'S
Registration Number:	1352243	TONY ROMA'S A PLACE FOR RIBS
Registration Number:	2013399	TONY ROMA'S FAMOUS FOR RIBS
Registration Number:	2270010	AMERICA'S RIB GRILL
Registration Number:	2333765	TONY ROMA'S AMERICA'S RIB GRILL
Registration Number:	1363850	ANYTIME'S RIGHT FOR RIBS
Registration Number:	1423391	TONY ROMA'S. THE STANDARD BY WHICH ALL OTHER RIBS ARE JUDGED.
Registration Number:	1617780	THE ROMA FEAST
Registration Number:	3052767	TONY ROMA'S

900045156 TRADEMARK
REEL: 003277 FRAME: 0069

1789031

CT 63720

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (

(202)551-0302

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-551-1902

Email: karenmallan@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Karen J. Mallan
Address Line 1: 875 15th Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45140.00149
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa C. Schwartz
Signature:	/mcs/
Date:	03/27/2006
Total Attachments: 12 source=Roma#page1.tif source=Roma#page2.tif	
source=Roma#page3.tif source=Roma#page4.tif	
source=Roma#page5.tif source=Roma#page6.tif source=Roma#page7.tif	
source=Roma#page8.tif source=Roma#page9.tif	
source=Roma#page10.tif source=Roma#page11.tif source=Roma#page12.tif	

#### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Trademark Security Agreement") is made this 21 day of March, 2006, among the Grantors listed on the signature page hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, the "Grantors" and each individually a "Grantor"), and ABLECO FINANCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Ableco"), in its capacity as collateral agent for the Lenders (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Financing Agreement dated as of March 27, 2006 (as amended, restated, modified, supplemented, refinanced, renewed or extended ffrom time to time, including the exhibits and schedules thereto, the "Financing Agreement"), among Roma Restaurant Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Parent"), Romacorp, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as borrower (the "Borrower"), each subsidiary of the Parent party thereto as a guarantor (each a "Guarantor" and collectively, jointly and severally, the "Guarantors"), the lenders from time to time party thereto as "Lenders" (collectively, the "Lenders"), Ableco, in its capacity as administrative agent for the Lenders and the Collateral Agent, the Lenders are willing to make certain financial accommodations available to the Borrower from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof; and

WHEREAS, the Lenders are willing to make the financial accommodations to the Borrower as provided for in the Financing Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that the Grantors shall have executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, that certain Security Agreement dated as of March 27, 2006 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, including all annexes, exhibits and schedules thereto, the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors are required to execute and deliver to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.
- 2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a continuing first priority security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
- (a) all of its Trademarks and rights in and to any Trademark licensed under any Intellectual Property Licenses to which it is a party, including those listed to on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;
- (b) all goodwill, trade secrets, proprietary or confidential information, technical information, procedures, formulae, quality control standards, designs, operating and training manuals, customer lists, and other General Intangibles with respect to the foregoing;
  - (c) all reissues, continuations, extensions, modifications and renewals of the foregoing;

LEGAL\_US\_W # 53345543.2

- (d) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark licensed under any Intellectual Property License; and
- (e) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Intellectual Property License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Intellectual Property License.
- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR SECURED OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of all of the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed by the Grantors, or any of them, to any Agent or any Lender, but for the fact that they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an Insolvency Proceeding involving any Grantor.
- 4. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The Security Interests granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the Security Interests granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. AUTHORIZATION TO SUPPLEMENT. If any Grantor shall obtain rights to any new trademarks, the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. The Grantors shall give prompt notice in writing to the Collateral Agent with respect to any such new trademarks or renewal or extension of any trademark registration. Without limiting the Grantors' obligations under this Section 5, the Grantors hereby authorize the Collateral Agent unilaterally to modify this Agreement by amending Schedule I to include any such new trademark rights of the Grantors. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Trademark Security Agreement or amend Schedule I shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from the Collateral Agent's continuing security interest in all Trademark Collateral, whether or not listed on Schedule I.
- 6. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all such separate counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same instrument. In proving this Trademark Security Agreement in any judicial proceedings, it shall not be necessary to produce or account for more than one such counterpart signed by the party against whom such enforcement is sought. Any signatures delivered by a party by facsimile transmission or by e-mail transmission shall be deemed an original signature hereto.
- 7. CONSTRUCTION. Unless the context of this Trademark Security Agreement clearly requires otherwise, references to the plural include the singular, references to the singular include the plural, the terms "includes" and "including" are not limiting, and the term "or" has, except where otherwise indicated, the inclusive meaning represented by the phrase "and/or." The words "hereof," "herein," "hereby," "hereunder," and similar terms in this Trademark Security Agreement refer to this Trademark Security Agreement as a whole and not to any particular provision of this Trademark Security Agreement. Section, subsection, clause, schedule, and exhibit references herein are to this Agreement unless otherwise specified. Any reference in this Trademark Security Agreement to any agreement, instrument, or document shall include all alterations, amendments, changes, extensions, modifications, renewals, replacements, substitutions, joinders, and supplements thereto and thereof, as applicable (subject to any restrictions on such alterations, amendments, changes, extensions, modifications, renewals, replacements, substitutions, joinders, and supplements set forth herein). Any reference herein to the satisfaction or repayment in full of the Secured Obligations shall mean the repayment in full in cash of all Secured Obligations other than unasserted contingent indemnification obligations. Any reference herein to any Person shall be construed to include such

2

Person's successors and assigns. Any requirement of a writing contained herein shall be satisfied by the transmission of a Record, and any Record so transmitted shall constitute a representation and warranty as to the accuracy and completeness of the information contained therein.

[signature page follows]

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Title:

By: David G. Short Title: Vice President and Secretary
ROMA DINING LP, a Delaware limited partnership
By: Romacorp, Inc., its general partner  By: David G. Short  Title: Vice President and Secretary
ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:  ABLECO FINANCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as the Collateral Agent
By:

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

**ROMACORP, INC.**, a Delaware corporation

By:

Name: David G. Short

Title: Vice President and Secretary

**ROMA DINING LP**, a Delaware limited partnership

By: Romacorp, Inc., its general partner

By:

Name: David G. Short

Title: Vice President and Secretary

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

**ABLECO FINANCE LLC,** a Delaware limited liability company, as the Collateral

Agent

By: 4

Name: Kevin Genda

Title: Senior Via President

## SCHEDULE I: TRADEMARKS

### **Domestic Trademarks**

All domestic trademarks are held by Roma Dining LP.

Trademark	Registration Application Number	Registration Application Date	Expiration Date
BEST RIBS IN AMERICA	1,789,031	8/17/1993	8/17/2013
BEST RIBS IN AMERICA	1,809,728	12/7/1993	12/7/2013
TONY ROMA'S RIB GRILL EXPRESS	2,867,577	7/27/2004	7/27/2009
Tony Roma's	1,318,693	2/5/1985	2/5/2015
Tony Roma's (for Barbecue Sauce)	76/28,114	1/18/2005	
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs (renewal in process)	1,352,243	7/30/1985	7/30/2005
Tony Roma's Famous For Ribs and design	2,013,399	11/5/1996	11/5/2006
America's Rib Grill	2,270,010	5/2/2000	5/2/2010
Tony Roma's America's Rib Grill	2,333,765	3/21/2000	3/21/2010
Anytime's Right for Ribs	1,363,850	4/1/1985	
Tony Roma's. The Standard By Which All Ribs Are Judged	1,423,391	12/5/1985	
The Roma Feast	1,617,780	8/28/1989	
Tony Roma's	3,052,767	1/18/2005	

HOU:2548028.4

## International Trademarks

All international trademarks are held by Roma Systems, Inc.

Trademark	Country	Registration Application Number	Registration Application Date	Expiration Date
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Andorra	2075	1/7/1997	1/7/2007
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs	Argentina	1,413,923	8/13/1999	1/29/2003
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Argentina	1.988118 2.391.347	8/18/2004	8/18/2014
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs & Design	Argentina	1.982.007 2.234.494	6/1/2004	6/1/2014
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs & Design	Aruba	92052711	5/27/1992	5/26/2002
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs & Design	Aruba	23000	8/3/2004	3/22/2014
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs	Australia	B432,369 (CMT)	9/24/1987	8/28/2006
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Australia	752,356	1/8/1998	1/8/2008
Tony Roma's	Austria	35022 (CTM)		4/1/2006
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Austria	35030 (CTM)		4/1/2006
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs & Design	Bahamas	10,737	4/18/1983	10/28/1996
Tony Roma's	Bahamas			<u></u>
Tony Rema's Famous for Ribs and design and without a design	Bahra <b>in</b>	5080	7/27/2002	7/27/2012
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Barbados	81/11372	7/23/1996	2/23/2010
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs	Belgium & Benelux	546,672	1/12/1994	1/12/2004
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs	Belgium & Benelux	35022 (CTM)		4/1/2006
Tony Roma's	Belgium & Benelux	35030 (CTM)		4/1/2006
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs	Belgium & Benelux	820139	12/1/1994	
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs	Belize	7051	2/2/1992	2/21/1999
Tony Roma's The Place for Ribs & Device	Belize	7051	2/2/1992	2/21/1999
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs & Design	Belize	8324	3/15/1999	1/22/2008
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs	Bolivia	606092-C	6/29/1994	2/22/2006
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs	Bolivia	60613-C		3/4/2006
Tony Roma's	Brazil	816,209,774	3/13/2001	3/13/2011
Tony Roma's	Brazil	818,348,577	3/9/1995	
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs	Canada	TMA319,632		10/17/2016
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Canada	TMA555,361	12/8/1998	12/12/2016
Tony Roma's	Chile	594,361	3/13/2002	
Tony Roma's	China	769443	10/7/1994	10/6/2004
Tony Roma's (Chinese Characters)	China	947651	2/14/1997	2/13/2007
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs	Columbia			<u> </u>
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs	Costa Rica	94146	12/13/1995	12/12/2005
Tony Roma's & Design, including the	Cuba	2002/0200	2/26/2002	<u> </u>

HOU:2548028.4

Trademark	Country	Registration Application Number	Registration Application Date	Expiration Date
phrase Famous for Ribs				
Tony Roma's	Czech Republic	209,715	11/18/1996	11/18/2006
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs	Denmark	35030 (CMT)		4/1/2006
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs & Design	Dominican Republic	75,710	12/15/1994	12/15/2004
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs & Design	Ecuador	322-91 476-98	10/14/1991 conf <sup>2</sup> d 8/11/99	10/14/2006
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs	Egypt	99 909	4/15/1998	2/28/2006
Tony Roma's	European (CTM) Community Trademark	35030	4/1/1996	1/1/2006
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs	European (CTM) Community Trademark	35022	4/1/1996	1/1/2006
Tony Roma's	El Salvador	00008, Book 1	9/13/1990	<del> </del>
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs and Design	El Salvador	237, Book 179	11/25/2003	11/25/2003
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs and Design	El Salvador	3762/94	10/14/1994	8/12/2008
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs and Design	El Salvador	3760/94	10/14/1994	8/12/2008
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Finland	35022		4/1/2006
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs	France	1,270,625	11/28/1983	11/28/2013
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	France	35022 (CTM)		4/1/2006
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs & Design	France	97/659,968	1/16/1997	1/16/2007
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs	Germany	2,085,306	11/18/1994	12/31/2003
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Germany	35022 (CTM)		4/1/2006
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs & Design	Germany	398,01,164	1/13/1998	1/13/2008
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Great Britain	35022 (CTM)		4/1/2006
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Greece	35022 (CTM)		4/1/2006
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs	Guatemala	4589-1992		
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs	Honduras	1293	11/7/2005	11/7/2005
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs	Hong Kong	B6461/1944	10/27/1994	3/2/1999
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs-In Chinese	Hong Kong	10677/1996	4/4/1995 Ren. 5/5/2002	4/4/2016
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Hong Kong	4111/1999	3/30/1997	9/30/2014
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Hungry	149,795	7/11/1996	7/11/2006
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs	Indonesia	307877	6/16/1993	6/16/2013
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs & Design	Indonesia	307912 New Reg, No. 510304	6/16/1993	4/10/2012
Tony Roma's	Indonesia	542053	6/16/1993	6/16/2013
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs	Indonesia	307912	7/7/1994	4/11/2012

		Registration	Registration	
		Application	Application	Expiration
Trademark	Country	Number	Date	Date
			Ren. 9/25/01	
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Indonesia	422675	2/2/1999	9/30/2007
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs and	Indonesia	2003.34133.34481		
Design				
Tony Roma's	Ireland	201,363	7/1/1996	5/30/2006
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Ireland	35022 (CTM)		4/1/2006
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs	Israel	97258		
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs	ltaly	686,817	9/18/1996	2/11/2004
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Italy	35022 (CMT)		4/1/2006
Tony Roma's	Italy	RM2001c005324	9/1/2001	9/19/2011
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs &	Japan	3,004,609		9/30/2014
Design				1/14/010
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Japan	4,350,425		1/14/2010
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs &	Jordan	67,299	6/27/2002	6/27/2012
design		2000	10/100/	10000000
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs	Korea	30284	1/26/1996	10/9/2005
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Korea	44987	7/6/1996	8/4/2008
Tony w/ Korean characters	Korea			
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs and	Kuwait	58,382		
design	<u> </u>		11111005	1133 45010
Tony Rema's Famous for Ribs	Lebanon	67375	11/14/1995	11/14/2010
Tony Roma's	Luxemborg	35030 (CTM)		4/1/2006
Tony Roma's Farnous for Ribs	Luxemborg	35022 (CTM)	1001/1000	4/1/2006
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs	Mal <b>aysia</b>	92-01183	10/31/1999	2/26/2009
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Malaysia	97021239	12/5/1997	12/5/2007
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs	Mexico	431,207	2/19/1993	12/7/2010
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs &	Mexico	516,336	1/15/1996	1/15/2006
Design		516000	1050006	1060006
Tony Roma's	Mexico	516,337	1/15/1996	1/15/2006
Tony Roma's	Mexico	845544	7/8/2004	7/8/2014
Tony Roma's	Mexico	845545	7/8/2004	7/8/2014
Tony Roma's	Mexico	845546	7/8/2004	7/8/2014
Tony Roma's	Mexico	844008	7/8/2004	7/8/2014
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Mexico	545,111	2/26/1197	
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Mexico	546,506	2/26/1997	7/0/2014
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Mexico	845541	7/8/2004	7/8/2014
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Mexico	845542	7/8/2004	7/8/2014
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Mexico	845543	7/8/2004	7/8/2014
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Mexico	846213	7/8/2004	7/8/2014
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Morocco	70450	8/3/1999	3/3/2019
Casablanca Zone	<del> </del>	10000	0/21/2000	200010
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Morocco	16000	8/31/1999	3/3/2019
Tangier Zone		10412	1/11/1005	1/11/2005
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs	Netherlands/	18413	1/11/1995	1/11/2005
	Antilles	11140	1/20/2005	12/15/2015
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs &	Netherlands/	11143	1/20/2005	12/15/2015
Design	Antilles	17444	1/20/2005	1/20/2015
Tony Roma's	Netherlands/	11444	1/20/2005	1/20/2013

		Registration Application	Registration Application	Expiration
Trademark	Country	Number	Date	Date
	Antilles	CTD 4.25000		4/1/2006
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Netherlands	CTM 35022	Į.	4/1/2000
	(including Curacao &			
	Dutch St.			
	Marten			
Tony Roma's	Netherlands	CTM 35030		4/1/2006
Tony Roma 3	(including			
	Curacao &			
	Dutch St.			
	Marten			
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs	New Zealand	B 162,750	12/18/1985	12/18/2006
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs	New Zealand	B 162,751	12/18/1985	12/18/2006
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs & design	New Zealand	B 181,558	5/21/1988	5/2/2009
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs	Nicaragua	28,960 & 28,978	1/11/1995	8/6/2005
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs &	Nicaragua	2004-04029		
design				
Tony Roma's	Nicaragua	2004-04028		
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Norway	184,473	11/21/1996	8/21/2007
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs &	Oman	28,479	7/8/2002	]
Design			5 h 14 5 5 6	50.000
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs	Panama	431207	5/24/1996	5/24/2006
Tony Roma's	Panama	150.655	8/18/1906	BURNOS
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs &	Paraguay	179,667	8/18/1995	8/18/2005
Design Transport	Domonias	35004/2004	<del>                                     </del>	<u></u>
Tony Roma's Tony Roma's	Paraguay Peru	8437	4/29/1996	3/26/2006
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs &	Peru	003642	2/15/1995	2/15/2015
Logo	100	005012		
Tony Roma's	Peru	4547	7/3/1995	7/3/2005
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs	Реги	004677	7/20/1995	7/20/2005
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs	Philippines	56379	10/21/1993	10/21/2013
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs and	Philippines	3870		
design				
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Poland	119027	11/6/2000	11/20/2006
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Portugal	312,328	9/17/2003	9/18/2008
				(renewal
	1	1		due) 9/18/2003
				(declaration
				due)
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Portugal	35022 CTM		4/1/2006
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs &	Qatar	27,861	7/8/02	† <del></del>
design		•	<b>.</b>	
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Russian	158,107	10/31/1997	8/14/2006
	Federation			
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Saudi Arabia	77,766	6/30/2002	3/5/2012
Design form and plain block		689/22		<u> </u>

		Registration	Registration	
		Application	Application	Expiration
Trademark	Country	Number	Date	Date
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs	Singapore	T92/00839C	2/8/1992	2/8/2012
Tony Roma's	Spain	1,738,560	10/20/1995	1/7/2013
Tony Roma's	Spain	1,755,966	2/5/1996	4/14/2013
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Spain	353022 (CTM)		4/1/2006
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs	Spain	1,755,967	10/20/1995	4/14/2013
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Sweden	353022 (CTM)		4/1/2006
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Switzerland	440,786	5/13/1997	11/20/2006
Tony Roma's & Design	Taiwan	80487	1/1/1996	12/31/2005
Tony Roma's	Taiwan	22148	8/16/1986	8/15/2006
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Taiwan	108,169	11/19/1997	8/15/2006
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs &	Thailand	BOR975	5/15/1994	4/7/2012
Design		226400	4/4/2002	
Tony Roma's w/out Design	Thailand	BOR811	3/15/1994	4/7/2012
•		226401	4/4/2002	
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs & Design	Thailand	BOR7076	11/19/1998	9/22/2007
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Trinidad and Tobago	28512	5/24/1999	7/15/2008
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Turkey	98-18606 208523	7/16/1998 12/25/1998	12/25/2008
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	United Arab Emirates	40117	5/19/2003	5/19/2013
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs (with	United	1491757	2/21/1992	2/21/1999
design & without)	Kingdom (including Wales,			
	Scotland & N.  Ireland			
Tony Roma's A Place for Ribs	United	1491757	2/21/1992	2/21/1999
•	Kingdom		1	
	(including			
	Wales,			
	Scotland & N.			
	Ireland			
Tony Roma's The Place for Ribs	United	2155888	1/19/1998	1/20/2008
	Kingdom			İ
	(including		i	
	Wales,	į		
	Scotland & N.			
	Ireland		ļ	
Tony Roma's	Uruguay			<u> </u>
Tony Roma's	Venezuela	118,020	4/22/1996	l anomoss
La Casa Del Las Costillas			4/22/01	4/22/2011
Tony Roma's	Venezuela	19,869-D	2/20/1986	2/20/2001
La Casa Del Las Costillas	<del>- </del>		2/05/1005	
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Venezuela	98-005518	3/30/1998	0/17/0010
Tony Roma's	Venezuela	98-009374	*5/26/1998*	8/17/2010
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs	Vietnam	N20000632	2/22/1999	2/22/22/2
	1	37158	2/22/2000	2/22/2010

Trademark	Country	Registration Application Number	Registration Application Date	Expiration Date
Tony Roma's Famous for Ribs &	Yemen	20,032	7/30/2002	7/30/2012
design		16,629		

RECORDED: 03/27/2006